

MACT 234/25

ANNU AND ORS (LRS OF UMESH) Vs. SANJAY VASHISHT

09.07.2025

Present: Ms. Deepika Yadav, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
through VC.

None for driver cum owner.

Ms. Sunita Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance
company.

WS filed on behalf of insurance company. Taken on
record. Copy be supplied.

Application has been filed by the insurance company
seeking directions for the IO to obtain the location of driver cum
owner and eye witness.

Admittedly the same are not part of the chargesheet.

Put up for arguments on the maintainability of the
application as well as last opportunity to driver and owner to file
their WS on **11.08.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.07.2025