

26 MACT 234/25

ANNU AND ORS (LRS OF UMESH) Vs. SANJAY VASHISHT

23.02.2026

Present: Ms. Deepika Yadav, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
alongwith petitioner.
None for driver cum owner (**defence struck off vide
order dated 11.08.2025**).
Shri R. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Parties are inclined for settlement.

Put up for pre sitting lok adalat on **10.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/23.02.2026