

MACP No. 234/25

Annu & Ors. Vs. Sanjay Vashisht & Anr.

16.03.2026

Present: Ms. Deepika Yadav, Ld. Counsel for petitioners
alongwith all the petitioners.

None for driver-cum-owner (*defence struck off vide
order dated 11.08.2025*).

Sh. R.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance co.

At this stage, it is jointly submitted that present matter stands amicably settled between the parties for a full and final settlement amount of **Rs. 18,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Only)** which would be paid by Insurance Company to the petitioners/LRs of deceased.

Heard.

Separately, statement(s) of widow and one of the son of deceased as well as that of learned counsel for the Insurance Company to this effect has been recorded.

At joint request, renotify the matter before Lok Adalat now on **22.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/16.03.2026